LR156 LR156

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 156

Introduced by Crawford, 45; Price, 3.

WHEREAS, Jerry Mosser was the men's basketball coach for Bellevue University for twenty years, and as head coach led the Bruins to more than 200 wins; and

WHEREAS, Jerry Mosser also served as athletic director for Bellevue University for thirty-five years, and was instrumental in the formation of the Midlands Collegiate Athletic Conference; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2013, Jerry Mosser was inducted into the Bellevue University Athletics Hall of Fame.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Jerry Mosser on being the first honoree inducted into the Bellevue University Athletics Hall of Fame, and recognizes his years of service to Bellevue University and the Bellevue community.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Jerry Mosser.